Doris Cornejo

From: Kerry Bigelow on behalf of CityClerk

Sent: Thursday, August 15, 2024 6:20 PM

To: Robert Johnson; Board of Ethics; CityClerk

Subject: RE: Board of Ethics - Regular Meeting

Hello, Robert.

We received your email. There was a typo in the Board of Ethics email address. The BOE email address is boe@chulavistaca.gov, which I've copied on this email.

Thank you, Kerry

Kerry Bigelow, MMC | City Clerk | City of Chula Vista, Office of the City Clerk 276 Fourth Avenue | Chula Vista, CA | 91910 | (619) 407-3590 | kbigelow@chulavistaca.gov

Email correspondence with the City of Chula Vista, including attachments, may be subject to the California Public Records Act and, therefore, may be publicly disclosed unless otherwise exempt.

From: Robert Johnson

Sent: Thursday, August 15, 2024 6:11 PM

To: boe@chulavistaca.org; CityClerk < CityClerk@chulavistaca.gov>

Subject: Fwd: Board of Ethics - Regular Meeting

WARNING - This email originated from outside the City of Chula Vista. Do not click any links and do not open attachments unless you can confirm the sender.

PLEASE REPORT SUSPICIOUS EMAILS BY USING THE PHISH ALERT REPORT BUTTON or to

reportphishing@chulavistaca.gov

AUDIT OF EMAILS FOR MEETINGS>

----- Forwarded message ------

From: City of Chula Vista < webmaster@chulavistaca.gov >

Date: Thu, Aug 15, 2024 at 5:31 PM

Subject: Board of Ethics - Regular Meeting

To:

Board of Ethics - Regular Meeting

Date: 08/21/2024 5:15 PM - 6:15 PM

Location: Chula Vista City Hall, Executive Conf. Room 103

276 Fourth Avenue, Bldg. A Chula Vista, California 91910 Click <u>here</u> to view all meeting agendas and notices or visit: <u>https://www.chulavistaca.gov/departments/city-clerk/boards-commissions/boards-commissions-list/board-of-ethics</u>

Having trouble viewing this email? <u>View on the website instead</u>.

Change your eNotification preference.

<u>Unsubscribe from all City of Chula Vista eNotifications</u>.